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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:45AM

Assembly District 65

 5,912 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,911 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 174 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 88 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,085 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,085 

 6,482 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 872 CARLOS SANTIAGO-CANO (REPUBLICAN)

 118 CARLOS SANTIAGO-CANO (CONSERVATIVE)

 120 STEVEN KOLLN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONES DESIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MCKINLEY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADIQ SAMANI (WRITE-IN)

 4 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY OLORODE (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOEY MONFORTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,609 

Unrecorded  476 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:45AM

Assembly District 66

 10,251 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,540 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 596 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 138 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,525 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,525 

 14,845 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,625 CARLOS SANTIAGO-CANO (REPUBLICAN)

 127 CARLOS SANTIAGO-CANO (CONSERVATIVE)

 202 STEVEN KOLLN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY CREMMINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN B. BALOGNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE DWYER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KELLY A. MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 4 LAUREN ASHCRAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALITZ GAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILO WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SCHNONEBURG (WRITE-IN)

 27 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,849 

Unrecorded  676 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:45AM

Assembly District 67

 762 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 600 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 36 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 19 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,417 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,417 

 1,079 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 223 CARLOS SANTIAGO-CANO (REPUBLICAN)

 27 CARLOS SANTIAGO-CANO (CONSERVATIVE)

 24 STEVEN KOLLN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,356 

Unrecorded  61 

Assembly District 68

 5,701 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,156 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 192 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 70 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,119 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,119 

 7,357 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,256 CARLOS SANTIAGO-CANO (REPUBLICAN)

 93 CARLOS SANTIAGO-CANO (CONSERVATIVE)

 83 STEVEN KOLLN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER IMERTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMIAH FAITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN ASHCRUFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN ASHECROFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA YOUDELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANJAY SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 9 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,809 

Unrecorded  310 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:45AM

Assembly District 73

 33,572 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 29,287 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,765 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 403 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  65,027 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  65,027 

 48,431 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,087 CARLOS SANTIAGO-CANO (REPUBLICAN)

 740 CARLOS SANTIAGO-CANO (CONSERVATIVE)

 638 STEVEN KOLLN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY CONEY BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELO ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROL J. SHINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE HOAGLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN QUART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LASKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH KIENAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGIA MATLIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT SANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH JASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMANI TEAGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY CHOI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA LAPPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 4 LAUREN ASHCRAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN MARVEL MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATIUDI CHARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BRIEF (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURIEL HILLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA SEAWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:45AM

Assembly District 73

 1 SHARON KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA TANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUARJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 27 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANCO MATOARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY MOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY LEVY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  62,990 

Unrecorded  2,037 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:45AM

Assembly District 74

 32,431 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 16,141 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,036 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 398 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  50,006 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  50,006 

 40,143 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,139 CARLOS SANTIAGO-CANO (REPUBLICAN)

 636 CARLOS SANTIAGO-CANO (CONSERVATIVE)

 682 STEVEN KOLLN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALBERT EINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE ELIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON HANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES CARBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES EDWARD CHEESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES M. CARBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HEDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON W. EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CARTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LA GUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANITA A. DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAELAM Q. KLEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTA SHAKER (WRITE-IN)

 7 LAUREN ASHCRAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE BOUCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE NOEL BOUCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE A. REEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAR ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DEL CARMEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIUS DELORENZO ANGELONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARNE HALASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GEHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HORACE BLUMENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PEINOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL BOTWINICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:45AM

Assembly District 74

 1 PETE HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER F. POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 7 PETER HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHUL ROHATGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARDO CHIONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MEISINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRY BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIORI O'NEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUARAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 59 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE COTTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  47,734 

Unrecorded  2,272 

Page 8 of 16



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:45AM

Assembly District 75

 17,987 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 12,346 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 928 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 349 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,610 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,610 

 25,077 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,459 CARLOS SANTIAGO-CANO (REPUBLICAN)

 320 CARLOS SANTIAGO-CANO (CONSERVATIVE)

 399 STEVEN KOLLN (LIBERTARIAN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYANNA LEWIS-GRYSS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN FERGASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRELL B. PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA VLADIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FEREYDOUN F. NABEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL TURZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED FLAYJACK CHAUSOW (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAURA ASHCRAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN ASHCRAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYRA LARIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERLIN KHEYFETS-GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MADRID (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PINOUICH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE CARUSO-CARBRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATE SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MOLLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DAVID MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY VELLUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE DERRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 37 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ULRIC MCCALLA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,335 

Unrecorded  1,275 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:45AM

Assembly District 76

 35,331 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 26,919 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,395 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 460 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  64,105 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  64,105 

 49,922 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,824 CARLOS SANTIAGO-CANO (REPUBLICAN)

 685 CARLOS SANTIAGO-CANO (CONSERVATIVE)

 667 STEVEN KOLLN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADAM NOVATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SCOTT FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX SARMANIAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HEMPHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GELFAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL WHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE LE BLONCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID AHARONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. AMY POPE (WRITE-IN)

 5 ED MECHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GOLDWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA VLADIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS E. OMELLETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CERBUNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYSON TRAXLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF COCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ZINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DAVID GATHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHON HADID (WRITE-IN)

 1 JURMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 10 LAUREN ASHCRAFT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:45AM

Assembly District 76

 1 LAUREN TRAPANOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON NEGRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET MALUF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYRON DENOY TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS ALFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK A. BOBILIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 4 PETER HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA L. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA SAOJANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA SAVJANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA A. SCINTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT LANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART JUD HEIKIAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 39 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANIA PINNOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. SCHULER (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOLTAN ISTVAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  62,225 

Unrecorded  1,880 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:45AM

Total for Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District) - New York County

 141,947 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 96,900 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 6,122 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,925 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  246,894 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  246,894 

 193,336 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 38,485 CARLOS SANTIAGO-CANO (REPUBLICAN)

 2,746 CARLOS SANTIAGO-CANO (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,815 STEVEN KOLLN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADAM NOVATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SCOTT FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT EINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX SARMANIAN (WRITE-IN)

 9 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY CONEY BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYANNA LEWIS-GRYSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY CREMMINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE ELIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON HANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELO ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROL J. SHINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN B. BALOGNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES CARBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES EDWARD CHEESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES M. CARBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE HOAGLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HEDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HEMPHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER IMERTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN FERGASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN QUART (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:45AM

Total for Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District) - New York County

 1 DANIEL GELFAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL WHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRELL B. PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE LE BLONCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID AHARONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LASKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON W. EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. AMY POPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 5 ED MECHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH KIENAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CARTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GOLDWYN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERICA VLADIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FEREYDOUN F. NABEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LA GUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS E. OMELLETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CERBUNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL TURZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGIA MATLIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT SANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH JASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMANI TEAGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED FLAYJACK CHAUSOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYSON TRAXLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF COCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY CHOI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMIAH FAITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE DWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA LAPPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ZINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DAVID GATHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHON HADID (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:45AM

Total for Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District) - New York County

 1 JONES DESIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANITA A. DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JURMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAELAM Q. KLEBER (WRITE-IN)

 3 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 2 KELLY A. MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTA SHAKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAURA ASHCRAFT (WRITE-IN)

 26 LAUREN ASHCRAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN ASHCRUFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN ASHECROFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN TRAPANOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE BOUCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE NOEL BOUCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON NEGRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE A. REEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN MARVEL MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALITZ GAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAR ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET MALUF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DEL CARMEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIUS DELORENZO ANGELONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARNE HALASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATIUDI CHARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BRIEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYRA LARIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MCKINLEY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERLIN KHEYFETS-GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GEHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HORACE BLUMENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MADRID (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PINOUICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE CARUSO-CARBRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PEINOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILO WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURIEL HILLMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:45AM

Total for Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District) - New York County

 1 MYRON DENOY TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATE SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL BOTWINICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS ALFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MOLLEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAPERBOY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK A. BOBILIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DAVID MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 PETE HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER F. POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 14 PETER HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHUL ROHATGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA L. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA SEAWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA SAOJANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA SAVJANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARDO CHIONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY VELLUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MEISINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADIQ SAMANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA A. SCINTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA YOUDELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANJAY SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SCHNONEBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT LANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE DERRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRY BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIORI O'NEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA TANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART JUD HEIKIAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUARAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUARJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 204 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY OLORODE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANCO MATOARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANIA PINNOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. SCHULER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY MOLLER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:45AM

Total for Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District) - New York County

 1 TOM DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ULRIC MCCALLA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 69 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE COTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOEY MONFORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOLTAN ISTVAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  237,907 

Unrecorded  8,987 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 1, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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